DocuSign Envelope ID: CCBEB853-7EBC-442A-B67D-1619FE3F4FDO
COOPERATIVE

Contract Extension

e

S o BONNECTION S

This CONTRACT EXTENSION (“Extension”) is made this 28th day of June 2022, for the purpose of acknowledging the
contract known as NDR Cables and Networks, Inc. (#F15-NDR), dated March 1, 2015, (“Original Contract”) by and
between NDR Cables and Networks, located at 14944 Crane St. NW, Andover, MN 55304, and the Cooperative
Purchasing Connection, located at 1001 E. Mount Faith Avenue, Fergus Falls, MN 56537, (collectively, the “Parties”).

The Parties hereby agree to extend the term of the contract for an additional period, which will begin immediately
upon the expiration of the previous contract term and will end on June 30, 2023.

Under the terms of the contract agreement, NDR Cables and Networks will make available to members all passive
networking and audio/visual equipment, network equipment racks, enclosures, cable raceway and wire
management products, copper and fiber connectivity components, American Power Conversion (APC) products and
HP Networking hardware at negotiated discounted pricing. Members making large volume purchases will need to

contact NDR for specialized quotes.

This Agreement binds and benefits both Parties and any successors or assigns.

NDR Cables and Networks, Inc.

DocuSigned by:
@om Biuwurdtle

096738B29E234E0...

Cooperative Purchasing Connection
North Dakota Educators Service Cooperative

DocuSigned by:

Jane €Eases

6D9BB132BB3040A...

Authorized Signature

Donn Bierwerth

Authorized Signature

Jane Eastes

Name (Print)

owner

Name (Print)

Executive Deputy Director

Title

June 28, 2022 | 8:12 AM PDT

Date

Title

June 28, 2022 | 10:17 AM CDT

Date

Cooperative Purchasing Connection | 888-739-3289 | www.purchasingconnection.org



